

PRESS RELEASE

Rotterdam, 25 January 2017

Acomo extends existing long term bank facilities

Amsterdam Commodities N.V. ('Acomo') has extended its current working capital bank facilities for a total of € 200 Million with a three year term.

The conditions of the facilities have improved and reflect the trust that the group of banks have in the company, says CFO Allard Goldschmeding. Again, the facilities have a three year term with options for an additional two years.

Rabobank International and ING Bank acted respectively as coordinator and facility agent. The fact that the group of banks involved in the group financing remains the same, shows mutual satisfaction regarding the cooperation. The banks involved are: Rabobank International, ING Bank, HSBC Bank en Fifth Third Bank.

[ends]

Note to the editors:

For further information, please contact:

Amsterdam Commodities N.V. (Acomo) Mr E.P. Rietkerk WTC, Beursplein 37, 10th floor 3011 AA Rotterdam The Netherlands info@acomo.nl

Tel. +31 10 4051195 Fax +31 10 4055094 www.acomo.nl **Creative Venue PR**

Mr F.J.M. Witte, spokesperson Sophialaan 43 1075 BM Amsterdam The Netherlands f.witte@creativevenue.nl

Tel. +31 20 4525225 Fax +31 20 4528650 www.creativevenue.nl

About Amsterdam Commodities N.V.

Amsterdam Commodities N.V. (Acomo) is an international group with as its principal business the trade and distribution of natural food products and ingredients. Our main trading subsidiaries are Catz International B.V. in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, (spices and food raw materials), Van Rees Group B.V. in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, (tea), Red River Commodities Inc. in Fargo, USA, (confectionary sunflower seeds), Red River-van Eck B.V. in Zevenbergen, the Netherlands, and SIGCO Warenhandelsgesellschaft mbH in Hamburg, Germany, (edible seeds), King Nuts B.V. in Bodegraven, the Netherlands, (nuts), and Snick EuroIngredients N.V. in Ruddervoorde, Belgium, and Tefco EuroIngredients B.V. in Bodegraven, the Netherlands, (food ingredients). Acomo shares have been traded on Euronext Amsterdam since 1908.